CH \$40.00 381513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Floratine Biosciences, Inc.		07/09/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FBSciences Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	153 N. Main St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Collierville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815131	TRANSIT SOIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157420410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer and Martha B. Allard

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116736-150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Brewer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed version of assignment of TRANSIT SOIL#page1.tif source=Executed version of assignment of TRANSIT SOIL#page2.tif source=Executed version of assignment of TRANSIT SOIL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made as of July 9, 2014, between Floratine Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and FBSciences Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "<u>Mark</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will symbolized by the Mark and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Mark and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all instruments and documents that Assignee may reasonably consider necessary or convenient, and to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee, to evidence, maintain, effect or enforce this Assignment as well as Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and to effect the assignment and transfer of the Mark to Assignee, including but not limited to the recordation of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any foreign country and jurisdiction.

This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Page(s) and Exhibit(s) to Follow this Page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0854 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Floratine Biosciences, Inc.

Name_

Title CEO

ASSIGNEE:

FBSciences, Inc.

By_

Name___

Title__

CED

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF MARK

TRANSIT SOIL Reg. N	Io. 3,815,131	July 6, 2010

13063903.1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 07/10/2014